

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17490/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in CRP No. 1099/1982 of
The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMLA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

half of Mr. P.N. Puri, learned counsel accepts notice on be

the Respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master